TLC6A598 电源逻辑 8 位移位寄存器
1 特性
• 具有高可靠性和稳健性，适合航空电子设备应用
• 宽工作环境温度：-55°C 至 +125ºC
• 3V 至 5.5V 的宽 VCC 范围
• 八个电源 DMOS 晶体管输出通道
– 350mA 持续电流
– 1.1A 电流限制能力

0h Config Configuration Register
1h Fault_Readback Fault Readback Register
表 8-3. Interface Access Type Codes
CODE DESCRIPTION
Read type R Read-only
Read to clear RC Read to clear the fault
Write W Write-only
Reset or Default Value -n Value after reset or the default value
TLC6A598
ZHCSNT5B – JUNE 2021 – REVISED DECEMBER 2021 www.ti.com.cn
18 Submit Document Feedback Copyright © 2022 Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: TLC6A598
8.5.1 Configuration Register(Offset=0h)[reset=0h]
Configuration register is shown in 表 8-4and described in 表 8-5.
表 8-4. Configuration Register
7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
DRAIN7 DRAIN6 DRAIN5 DRAIN4 DRAIN3 DRAIN2 DRAIN1 DRAIN0
W-0h W-0h W-0h W-0h W-0h W-0h W-0h W-0h
表 8-5. Configuration Register Field Descriptions
Bit Field Type Reset Description
7 DRAIN7 W 0h • Open-drain output bit for DRAIN7
• HIGH=Output power switch enabled
• LOW=Output power switch disabled
6 DRAIN6 W 0h • Open-drain output bit for DRAIN6
• HIGH=Output power switch enabled
• LOW=Output power switch disabled
5 DRAIN5 W 0h • Open-drain output bit for DRAIN5
• HIGH=Output power switch enabled
• LOW=Output power switch disabled
4 DRAIN4 W 0h • Open-drain output bit for DRAIN4
• HIGH=Output power switch enabled
• LOW=Output power switch disabled
3 DRAIN3 W 0h • Open-drain output bit for DRAIN3
• HIGH=Output power switch enabled
• LOW=Output power switch disabled
2 DRAIN2 W 0h • Open-drain output bit for DRAIN2
• HIGH=Output power switch enabled
• LOW=Output power switch disabled
1 DRAIN1 W 0h • Open-drain output bit for DRAIN1
• HIGH=Output power switch enabled
• LOW=Output power switch disabled
0 DRAIN0 W 0h • Open-drain output bit for DRAIN0
• HIGH=Output power switch enabled
• LOW=Output power switch disabled
8.5.2 Fault Readback Register(Offset=1h)[reset=0h]
Fault readback is shown in 表 8-6 and described in 表 8-7.
表 8-6. Fault Readback Register
23 22 21 20 19 18 17 16
DRAIN7_OCP DRAIN6_OCP DRAIN5_OCP DRAIN4_OCP DRAIN3_OCP DRAIN2_OCP DRAIN1_OCP DRAIN0_OCP
RC-0h RC-0h RC-0h RC-0h RC-0h RC-0h RC-0h RC-0h
15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8
DRAIN7_OorS DRAIN6_OorS DRAIN5_OorS DRAIN4_OorS DRAIN3_OorS DRAIN2_OorS DRAIN1_OorS DRAIN0_OorS
TLC6A598
ZHCSNT5B – JUNE 2021 – REVISED DECEMBER 2021
Copyright © 2022 Texas Instruments Incorporated Submit Document Feedback 19
Product Folder Links: TLC6A598
表 8-6. Fault Readback Register (continued)
23 22 21 20 19 18 17 16
RC-0h RC-0h RC-0h RC-0h RC-0h RC-0h RC-0h RC-0h
7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
TBD TSD CRC
RC-0h RC-0h RC-0h
表 8-7. Configuration Register Field Descriptions